



\$~95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5875/2012**

RAKESH KUMAR-IIPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Jitendra Kumar Singh, Advocate**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr.Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate for
GNCTD**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **29.08.2024**

CM APPL. No. 49646/2024 (for Early Hearing)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the Petitioner seeking actual hearing in the writ petition, which was admitted by the Court on 06.02.2017.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr.Gaurav Dhingra, learned counsel accepts notice for GNCTD/R-1.
4. Notice be issued to the non-applicants/Respondents No. 2 to 4, through all permissible modes, returnable on 28.10.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 29, 2024/SV