



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5875/2012**

RAKESH KUMAR-IIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Anjali Kumar, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr. Shashank Singh, Advocates for R1.

Ms. Rashmi Chopra and Ms. Fiza Chopra, Advocates for R2 to R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

28.10.2024

CM APPL. 49646/2024

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the Petitioner seeking early hearing of the writ petition.
2. Counsels for the Respondents, as aforesaid, have entered appearance.
3. This writ petition was admitted on 14.08.2013.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed.
5. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 5875/2012

6. List the writ petition for final hearing on 14.01.2025.
7. Let another set of a paper book be furnished to the counsel for Respondent No.1 within a week from today.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 28, 2024/jg