



\$~71

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5875/2012

**RAKESH KUMAR-II**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jitendra Kumar Singh, with  
Ms Shivpriya, Ms. Anjali Kumari,  
Ms. Harshita Singh, Advocates

versus

**GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate for  
GNCTD.

Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. Mani  
Kant, Advocates for R-2 and 3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**14.01.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of  
time.

List on 08.04.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**JANUARY 14, 2025**

**SS**