



\$~99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5875/2012

RAKESH KUMAR-II

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. Mani
Kant, Advocates for R2 & R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 21st August 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 8, 2025

V.Rawat