



\$~77

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5875/2012

**RAKESH KUMAR-II**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jitendra Kumar Singh, Ms. Anjali Kumari, Ms. Shivpriya and Ms. Harshita Singh, Advocates.

versus

**GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma Senior Panel Counsel, Mr. Mani Kant, Ms. Shikha Singh and Mr. Rohit Rana, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

**21.08.2025**

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 18<sup>th</sup> December 2025.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**AUGUST 21, 2025/ak**