



\$~49

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5875/2012**

**RAKESH KUMAR-II**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jitendra Kumar Singh, Ms.  
Harshita Singh, Ms. Anjali Kumari,  
Ms. Shivpriya, Advocates

versus

**GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Gaurav Dhingra, Mr. Shashank  
Singh Advocates for R-1  
Ms. Anjali Kumari, Ms. Shivpriya,  
Ms. Harshita Singh,Advocates for R-  
2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

**18.12.2025**

%

Re-notify on 10<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**DECEMBER 18, 2025**

*Pallavi*