



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5875/2012**

RAKESH KUMAR-II

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jitendra Kumar Singh,
Ms. Shivpriya, Ms. Anjali Kumari
and Ms. Harshita Singh, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra & Mr. Shashank
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

10.02.2026

1. It is already 04:40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 20.05.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/R