



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5875/2012**

RAKESH KUMAR-II

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anjali Kumari, Ms. Shivpriya,
Ms. Harshita Singh, Advocates for
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Singh, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, ASC with Mr.
Mani Kant, Ms. Shikha Singh,
Advocates for R2-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

1. An adjournment is sought for filing the Written Submissions.
2. Let the same be filed by both the parties, within eight weeks, failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. Be listed for arugments on 04.11.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 20, 2026/RS